ARREST AFFIDAVIT/FIRST APPEARANCE FORM

		LAVEOC	NI INITY	/ EI O	DIDA						
		LAKE CO) I NI O	, FLU	KIDA		-		2300	66	18
OB	3501240453		Âį	gency OR	Ï#		FL03	50200			
Coi	urt Case Number:	X Felony X Misdem					Ordinance		Agen	cy Case	Number:
L	3CF2746-03	Traffic Juvenile			nt / C A				23-09-0		
Def	fendant's Name: Last First	Midd	ile	DO		SE	X RACE	HGT	WGT HAIR		YES
IS	OM, QUAN WOODROW		N	03/20/ 10. Da	1983 Iy Yi	r M	[B	5'06	190 BLAC	BR	OWN
Ma	iling Address: St./P.O. Box		I	Sca	rs-Mark	cs-Tatoo	s-Amputati	ons (des	cribe each)	.1	
City	y	State Zi	p								
St.	Add. (if different), Street 4704 OKEEF	E ST		1	one: Ho		Place of Bi	rth:	Social Security N	lo.:	_
	y ORLANDO	State FL Zi	p 328 0		1.582		Hori	'd9			
Pla	ce of Employment: Street			Pho	one: Bus	siness	Occupation	ı:	Alias	:	
Cit		State Zi									
Dri	ver Lic. No.: I250719831000	Vehicle towed by:	H	old on Ve	ehicle:	Yes [□ No 🖾		Arrest Suffi	X:	
Sta			A	gency:							
Arr	est Date: Arrest Time: 19:43	Arrest Location:	CYZYIM		nnar	N ID C					
mo		1401 YELLOW JA							1		
U.	S. Citizen: Y 🔼 N 🗆 U 🔲 R	esidence Type: 🔲 1.	City	□ 2.	County	<u> </u>	3. Florid	la L	4. Out-of-Flor	rida	
	ACTIVITY							TYPI			
_	A. Fraud K. Dispense / M. Manufacture / B. Buy Distribute Produce /		Traffic Use		A. Amphetamine M. Marijuana P. Paraphernalia / U. Unknown B. Barbiturate N. N/A . Equipment Z. Other						
D E	D. Deliver . Cultivate	R. Smuggle X.	Stolen Pro	Property C. Cocaine H. Hallucinogen			O. Opium/Deriv R. Heroin				
5	F. Forgery N. N/A	S. Sell Z.	Other	1					S. Synthetic	In Accord Bond Sch	ance to
	Description		Counts	Activity	 ''	NCIC		tatute	Bond Amount		
С	WEAPON - POSSESS FIREARM/AMMO	BY CONVICTED	1	-	N		790.23	• •	\$ 10,000.00		и 🗆
Н	WEAPON - POSSESS WEAPON/FIREA	RM ON SCHOOL	1		N		790.11	5(2)6 1	\$ 2,000.00		и 🗆
_	WEAPON - CARELESS EXIBIT WEAPO	ON/FIREARM ON	11		N		790.11	5(1)	\$ 2,000.00	<u> </u>	ИП
Α	RESISTING-OBSTRUCTING W/OUT	VIOLENCE	1		N		843.02		\$ 1,000.00	Y 🔯	ИП
R										Υ□	ИП
G										Υ□	Ν□
E										Υ□	Ν□
S										Υ□	Ν□
3			<u> </u>							Υ□	Ν□
					-			 		Υ□	N 🗆
Ind	Llication of:	Weapon S	Seized:	Y 🔀	N			_			
Ald	cohol Influence Y 🛭 N 🗆 Unkno	wn 🗆 📗 📜 📜									
		""" -	un (sei	mi-auto	matic)	1,	77.7	N. 1.		
JA	IL LOG: (To be completed by Booking Office	CYD Dolc	hari	ran	Let	517			153124		
Date Booked: Time Booked: Booking Officer: Fingerprinted By: Photographed By: Bin Number:											
-	0-1-23 0127		$\Box \alpha$	Jall	ac	باب	Mall	<u>ace</u>			
Ad	5 ,	c for Warrant(s):	_	Holds:		1	gency of H	old:			
_	NCI			Yes 🗆			7-1t-	-11 1 · · ·	J. 177.1	mb acr = 31	In.
Att	torney (if known):	Religion: J□ Pr□ C□ Other	1	tal Status		1	Telephone c	an logge	AM	phone N	10;
		pin rin chi otneri	ᆈᇰᄖ	ע נו ועו	ocb	– –	Time:		PM	-	5



Next of Kin/PARENTS OF JUVENILE

(for emergency)

Juvenile Disposition:



Telephone No:

Address

____1. Handled/Processed Within Dept and Released _____2. Turned Over to D.J.J. _____3. Incarcerated (County Jail)

Relation

Affidavit Continuation Defendant's Name: Last First Middle Date of Birth ISOM, QUAN WOODROW D3/20/1983 PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT: (specify probable cause for each charge) Before Me, the undersigned authority personally appeared DOLCHARRAN, DILON (6517) who being duly sworn,	Complaint/Arrest	Court	Case No.	Agency Case No. 23-09-0843			
ISOM, QUAN WOODROW 03/20/1983 PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT: (specify probable cause for each charge)	Affidavit Continuation						
PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT: (specify probable cause for each charge)	Defendant's Name:	Last	First	Middle	Date of Birth		
(specify probable cause for each charge)	ISOM,	<u>QUAN WOODRO</u>	W		<u> </u>	03/20/1983	
						who being duly sworn,	
	alleges, on information and be					ake County, Florida,	

the defendant did:

Commit the unlawful offenses of Weapon- Possess Firearm/ Ammo by Convicted Felon

F.S.S.790.23(1A), Weapon- Possess Weapon/ Firearm on School Campus F.S.S.790.115(2),

Weapon- Careless Exhibit Weapon/ Firearm on School Campus F.S.S.790. 115(1) and

Resisting- Obstructing W/Out Violence F.S.S.843.02 in that:

On Saturday, September 30, 2023, at approximately 1846 hours, officers responded to local school campus, located in Leesburg, Florida (Leesburg High School) regarding a weapon complaint. Dispatch advised that multiple callers were stating a black male wearing a multi-color shirt had a firearm on the campus, threatening subjects. Dispatch also reported the caller stated the black male was attempting to leave the campus in a gray Dodge pickup truck. Upon officer's arrival, witnesses pointed out the vehicle, a gray Dodge pickup truck bearing Florida registration number IX45HR. Officers conducted a "felony" traffic stop on the vehicle in the back parking lot of the high school.

A black female was driving the vehicle at the time of the traffic stop while he was seated in the front passenger seat. She exited the driver's seat and followed commands from officers. She immediately told officers that he husband was in the passenger seat and he did have a gun in the vehicle. The male, later identified as Quan Isom, to be referred to as the defendant, was instructed to exit the vehicle. Officers gave the defendant clear verbal commands to exit the vehicle and walk back towards their vehicle; The defendant argued with officers and scene and threatened to kill the K9 that was on scene. He eventually was standing at the front of Cpl Lamoreaux's vehicle. He was given several commands to get on the ground in order for officers to safely detain him while still monitoring the vehicle that had not been cleared yet. He refused to comply and was eventually escorted to the ground and detained. Due to his lack of cooperation, officers had to contact him in front of the vehicles instead behind safe cover, so he was quickly pulled behind cover and held secure at that point.

The defendant's wife stated they were from the Orlando area and were at the high school for the youth football game in which their juvenile son was participating. The defendant's wife stated the defendant was arguing with parent's from the Leesburg youth team about their children. One of the parents from Leesburg made a remark about their son being better than his and it upset the defendant. The defendant went to the truck and collected the firearm from inside the vehicle. The defendant's wife indicated that their truck was very close by the exit and the other spectators saw him retrieve the firearm and stick it in his waistband. The other parents fled the area due to the firearm. The defendant carelessly and openly displayed the firearm during the school-sanctioned event of homecoming and the pop Warner football game, which were simultaneously going on during this incident. The defendant's wife rushed to him and urged him to calm down and get in the truck. They tried to leave at that point and were stopped by law enforcement before exiting the lot.

stopped by law enforcement before exiting	the lot.	
SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED before me this 30 day of September,	Delon Doldwya	CONTINUED
	AFFIANT	
A (Xamsanny)	LEESBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT	
Notary Public - Certified Officer	ARRESTING AGENCY	
(circle one)		

Complaint/Arrest Affidavit Continuation	Court	Case No.	Agency Case No. 23-09-0843
Defendant's Name: Last ISOM, QUAN WOODRO	First)W	Middle	Date of Birth 03/20/1983
PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT: (specify probable cause for each charge) Before Me, the undersigned authority personal alleges, on information and belief, that on thethe defendant did:			N (6517) who being duly sworn, 2023 , in Lake County, Florida,
driver seat as they tried to le	eave. The def	endant`s wif	riginal location, back under the fe stated the defendant was at the time of the traffic stop.
other passengers were inside. It bottles were observed in the control another bottle of whiskey was I revolver bearing serial number the cylinder, was located under ready to fire a round due to the history check showed the defendable in the possession of a fired	Immediately unter console to the driver the driver the location of the dank had elever the driver.	pon approach, still with the seat as four rounds s seat. The f the rounds en prior fel	n condensation on the bottles. s well. A black EAA .357 cal s of .38 special ammunition in condition of the firearm was s in the cylinder. A criminal lony convictions and should not
The defendant was placed into contransported to the Leesburg Poldefendant requested emergency makes because to be medically cleared.	lice Departme medical servi	nt for booki ces. The def	ing paperwork, where the Fendant was taken to UF Health
The defendant committed the officampus F.S.S.790.115(2) by being Leesburg High School, Weapon- OF.S.S.790. 115(1) by being on the Weapon- Possess Firearm/ Ammo the possession of the firearm while Resisting- Obstructing W/Out Vilawful verbal commands during the	ng in possess Careless Exhi the school ca by Convicted a having elev tolence F.S.S	ion of the f bit Weapon/ mpus and pla Felon F.S.S. en previous .843.02 by r	firearm while on the campus of Firearm on School Campus acing the firearm on his waist, .790.23(1A) by being in felony convictions and
SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED before me this day of September ,		Delon D	Osa Continued
Notary Public- Certified Officer (circle.one)	179	AFFIANT LEESBURG POL ARRESTING AGE	LICE DEPARTMENT ENCY

 ${\tt SEAL}$

Page 3

Personally known OR produced identification

Type of identification produced